

A member of **UEM Group** 



## **UEM Edgenta Berhad**

**Technical Visit To** 

Command and Contact Centre (Organised by Building Services Technical Division)

BEM Approved : CPD/PDP Hours : 3.5 Hours Ref. No. : IEM17/HQ/318/V



UEM Edgenta Berhad's ("UEM Edgenta") Command and Contact Centre ("CnC") is a centralised monitoring facility to track assets in real-time. It is also a centre for data intelligence and analytics for Internet of Things (IoT) and Ambient Intelligence.

Participants will witness first-hand the benefits of automating facility management services and how such services can be complemented through energy monitoring systems. Through this visit, participants will learn about UEM Edgenta's journey of digitising facilities management services through energy monitoring will in turn, enhance cost and operational benefits.



Thursday, 12 September 2017



8:30 am to 12:30pm



### **UEM Edgenta Berhad,**

Level 9, Menara UEM, Tower 1, Avenue 7, The Horizon, Bangsar South City No. 8, Jalan Kerinchi, 59200 Kuala Lumpur





Commitment Fee (Inclusive of GST) (Non Refundable & Non Transferable) IEM Member: RM50.00

Non Member : RM80.00

# **PROGRAMME**

8:30 am : Registration at UEM Edgenta Berhad

9.00 am : Safety Briefing

9.05 am : Presentation on UEM Edgenta by

Azmir Merican, Managing Director/Chief Executive Officer

**UEM Edgenta Berhad** 

9:30 am : Introduction to Edgenta Energy Services and Capabilities by

Azral Affendi Suffian, Head of Energy Services

**UEM Edgenta Berhad** 

10:00 am : Introduction to automated Facilities Management and Resource Data Management

and range of building automation products by

Jesudason Selvaraj, Director, Resource Data Management Asia Sdn Bhd

10:30 am : Visit to CnC on Building

Analytics demonstration for Group 1 (Level 1)

Q&A session for Facilities Management and building automation system products for Group 2 (Level 9)

11:15 am : Visit to Cnc and Building

Analytics demonstration for Group 2 (Level 1)

Q&A session for Facilities

Management and building a

Management and building automation system products for Group 1 (Level 9)

12:00 noon: Group Photo & Lunch

12:30 pm : End of visit

- The visit is strictly limited to only **forty (40)** participants registered on a first come first pay basis.
- Interested members can register and pay online at IEM's website (http://www.myiem.org.my) or
- . Register by returning the appended registration form by 8 September 2017 together with the payment.
- Cheques are to be made payable to "The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia".
- The commitment fee must be fulfilled prior to the visit.
- After the closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on a first come first pay basis.
- Members are also reminded that if a place is reserved, IEM may cancel the reservation if payment is not received.
- If IEM has maintained the reserved seat and the intending participant fails to attend the visit on the date of the event, the fee will still have to be paid in full.

### PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on their website at http://www.myiem.org.my and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

#### Ir. Wong Win Heng, Chairman, Building Services Technical Division

- REPLY SLIP - Phone No: 03-79684001/02 Fax: 03-7957 7678

I wish to participate in the above visit on 12 September 2017	. I enclose herewith a cheque No
for the amount of RM as my commitment fee for the	ne visit.
Name:	Membership:
Grade:	Contact Number:
Company Name:	
Address:	
I will be participating in the visit at my own risk and hereby fu any injury, damage or loss that may be sustained by me.	ılly indemnify IEM from all claims arising from
	Cimpatura
Date	Signature